

VINSON & ELKINS L.L.P. 2300 FIRST CITY TOWER 1001 FANNIN STREET HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-6760 TELEPHONE (713) 758-2222 FAX (713) 758-2346 www.yelaw.com

Timothy S. Corder Direct Dial 512-542-8446 Direct Fax 512-236-3377 tcorder@velaw.com

FECH CENTER 1600/2900

October 25, 2002

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I, certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents; Washington, D.C. 20231 on the date below:

October 25, 2002

Date

Timothy S. Corder

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/899,372 entitled "SOULBLE KERATIN PEPTIDE" by Van Dyke, et al.; Confirmation No. 3035

Atty. Docket No. KER020/4-005CON

Sir:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced patent application is:

- 1. Response to Office Action Mailed May 14, 2002;
- 2. Terminal Disclaimer to Obviate a Double Patenting Rejection Over a Prior Patent;
- 3. Credit Card Payment Form for \$515.00; and
- 4. A return postcard to acknowledge receipt of these documents. Please date stamp and mail this postcard.

The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge \$515.00 as indicated on the enclosed Credit Card Payment Form. If the referenced authorization is inadvertently omitted or deficient, or should an overpayment be included herein, the Assistant Commissioner is authorized to appropriately deduct or credit the requisite amount from VINSON & ELKINS L.L.P. Deposit Account No. 22-0365/KER020/4-005CON.

Respectfully submitted,

Timothy S. Corder Reg. No. 38,414

9282:5588

Enclosures

315697_1.DOC

AUSTIN . BEIJING . DALLAS . HOUSTON . LONDON . MOSCOW . NEW YORK . SINGAPORE . WASHINGTON, D.C.